PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Krueger International, Inc.	12/28/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as agent	
Street Address: 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd.		
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28262	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 143

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D403184
Patent Number:	D403186
Patent Number:	D410808
Patent Number:	D412070
Patent Number:	D412410
Patent Number:	D412622
Patent Number:	D415912
Patent Number:	D416407
Patent Number:	D417570
Patent Number:	D420540
Patent Number:	D439448
Patent Number:	D440422
Patent Number:	D444325
Patent Number:	D464816
Patent Number:	D471744
	DATENT

REEL: 029580 FRAME: 0379

PATENT "

Patent Number:	D471791
Patent Number:	D472409
Patent Number:	D473723
Patent Number:	D474345
Patent Number:	D474348
Patent Number:	D474356
Patent Number:	D474621
Patent Number:	D475207
Patent Number:	D477921
Patent Number:	D480232
Patent Number:	D482900
Patent Number:	D486652
Patent Number:	D488998
Patent Number:	D490630
Patent Number:	D490632
Patent Number:	D491389
Patent Number:	D491743
Patent Number:	D491755
Patent Number:	D491756
Patent Number:	D492863
Patent Number:	D495901
Patent Number:	D496544
Patent Number:	D498080
Patent Number:	D498090
Patent Number:	D509672
Patent Number:	D517843
Patent Number:	D519305
Patent Number:	D553883
Patent Number:	D555946
Patent Number:	D559579
Patent Number:	D565309
Patent Number:	D565869
Patent Number:	D575968
Patent Number:	D758782
Patent Number:	D579217
li .	PATENT

	D580664
Patent Number:	D580676
Patent Number:	D580687
Patent Number:	D582171
Patent Number:	D586131
Patent Number:	D597758
Patent Number:	D604956
Patent Number:	D609026
Patent Number:	D613098
Patent Number:	D613960
Patent Number:	D615767
Patent Number:	D644048
Patent Number:	D646916
Patent Number:	5483898
Patent Number:	5551758
Patent Number:	5567016
Patent Number:	5586804
Patent Number:	5588376
Patent Number:	5601335
Patent Number:	5683136
Patent Number:	5683142
Patent Number:	5709156
Patent Number:	5899531
Patent Number:	5934623
Patent Number:	5941181
Patent Number:	5947037
Patent Number:	6085667
Patent Number:	6115977
Patent Number:	6116555
Patent Number:	6131347
Patent Number:	6167579
Patent Number:	6179381
Patent Number:	6223661
Patent Number:	6224149
Patent Number:	6347418
	PATENT

	6397533
Patent Number:	6415723
Patent Number:	6435106
Patent Number:	6460932
Patent Number:	6604784
Patent Number:	6622321
Patent Number:	6644221
Patent Number:	6647900
Patent Number:	6683394
Patent Number:	6688056
Patent Number:	6739651
Patent Number:	6739663
Patent Number:	6739665
Patent Number:	6779856
Patent Number:	6848230
Patent Number:	6874429
Patent Number:	6883763
Patent Number:	6968661
Patent Number:	6979209
Patent Number:	6986550
Patent Number:	7066097
Patent Number:	7106014
Patent Number:	7178300
Patent Number:	7191713
Patent Number:	7278360
Patent Number:	7370909
Patent Number:	7412931
Patent Number:	7429084
Patent Number:	7431249
Patent Number:	7475944
Patent Number:	7571959
Patent Number:	7578243
Patent Number:	7600820
Patent Number:	7607180
Patent Number:	7610718
	PATENT

	7624549
Patent Number:	7703844
Patent Number:	7708347
Patent Number:	7789025
Patent Number:	7810769
Patent Number:	7862341
Patent Number:	7922267
Patent Number:	8065623
Patent Number:	8069795
Patent Number:	8177174
Patent Number:	8215081
Patent Number:	8250993
Application Number:	12272438
Application Number:	12913206
Application Number:	13450635
Application Number:	13472730
Application Number:	13644277
Application Number:	29390273
Application Number:	29393779
Application Number:	29411838
Application Number:	29419205
Application Number:	61591048
Application Number:	61593370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8009-21	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath	

Total Attachments: 8



NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

dated as of December 28, 2012

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Collateral Agreement dated as of December 28, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, having a principal place of business at MAC D1109-019, 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd., Charlotte, NC 28262, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor, having a principal place of business at 1330 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, WI 54302, has granted a security interest in the patents and patent applications on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein are used as defined in the Credit Agreement dated as of December 28, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Krueger International, Inc., the lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Collateral Agreement and/or the Credit Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CHI:2709821.2

Very truly yours,

KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Name: Kelly J. Andersen
Title: Treasurer

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

Acknowledged as of the date first written above:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:_

Name: Thomas J. Fameree

Title: Senior Vice President

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

SCHEDULE 1

<u>PATENTS</u>

PATENT APPLICATIONS

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS and

PATENT APPLICATIONS

		Patent	T	Application	Application	Expire
	Title	Number	Grant Date	Number	Date	Date
KI	Utility Chair Support Frame	D403,184	12/29/98	29/075,546	08/19/97	12/29/12
KI	Mega-Surface Worksurface and Worksurface	D403,186	12/29/98	29/058,654	08/29/96	12/29/12
	Assembly			,		
KI	Chair, Seat, Backrest and Armrest	D410,808	06/08/99	29/067,531	03/06/97	06/08/13
KI	Loft Bed System	D412,070	07/20/99	29/076,334	09/17/97	07/20/13
KI	Stackable Armchair	D412,410	08/03/99	29/075,547	08/19/97	08/03/13
KI	Seating System	D412,622	08/10/99	29/068,221	03/20/97	08/10/13
KI	Chair Seat	D415,912	11/02/99	29/097,702	12/11/98	11/02/13
KI	Chair Seat, Back & Arm	D416,407	11/16/99	29/097,700	12/11/98	11/16/13
KI	Chair Back	D417,570	12/14/99	29/097,699	12/11/98	12/14/13
KI	Chair Backrest	D420,540	02/15/00	29/097,701	12/11/98	02/15/14
KI	Table Leg	D439,448	03/27/01	29/113,374	11/03/99	03/27/15
KI	Seating System	D440,422	04/17/01	29/093,104	09/03/98	04/17/15
KI	Foot for a Table Leg	D444,325	07/03/01	29/135,172	01/05/01	07/03/15
KI	Convertible Chair	D464,816	10/29/02	29/150,734	11/28/01	10/29/16
KI	Arm for a Task Chair-Adjustable	D471,744	03/18/03	29/158,448	04/04/02	03/18/17
KI	Table Base Caster - Wheel Version	D471,791	03/18/03	29/143,556	06/15/01	03/18/17
KI	Arm for a Task Chair – Fixed	D472,409	04/01/03	29/158,532	04/04/02	04/01/17
KI	Seating Furniture	D473,723	04/29/03	29/161,985	06/07/02	04/29/17
KI	Bench	D474,345	05/13/03	29/162,047	06/07/02	05/13/17
KI	Chair	D474,348	05/13/03	29/131,359	10/19/00	05/13/17
KI	Student Desk	D474,356	05/13/03	29/153,574	01/09/02	05/13/17
KI	Side Chair	D474,621	05/20/03	29/162,082	06/07/02	05/20/17
KI	Combination Chair and Desk Unit – Double Entry Desk	D475,207	06/03/03	29/153,589	01/09/02	06/03/17
KI	Combination Chair & Desk Unit-Tablet Arm Chair	D477,921	08/05/03	29/161,057	05/22/02	08/05/17
KI	Library Carrel – Straight Single Carrel	D480,232	10/07/03	29/162,062	06/07/02	10/07/17
KI	Lectern	D482,900	12/02/03	29/162,137	06/10/02	12/02/17
KI	Seating Furniture	D486,652	02/17/04	29/162,024	06/07/02	02/17/18
KI	Table Base Caster-Glide Version	D488,998	04/27/04	29/169,868	10/28/02	04/27/18
KI	Seating Furniture-Arm/End Panel	D490,630	06/01/04	29/176,985	03/03/03	06/01/18
KI	Table Base Panel	D490,632	06/01/04	29/186,898	07/24/03	06/01/18
KI	Table Base Panel	D491,389	06/15/04	29/186,901	07/24/03	06/15/18
KI	Dual Carrel With Straight Bottom	D491,743	06/22/04	29/186,908	07/24/03	06/22/18
KI	Dual Carrel-With Radius Bottom	D491,755	06/22/04	29/186,897	07/24/03	06/22/18
KI	End Configuration For Seating Furniture	D491,756	06/22/04	29/192,717	10/29/03	06/22/18
KI	Top Configuration For A Lectern	D492,863	07/13/04	29/188,007	08/11/03	07/13/18
KI	Shelf-Single – Figs. 45-51	D495,901	09/14/04	29/186,910	07/24/03	09/14/18
KI	Dual Shelf	D496,544	09/28/04	29/186,912	07/24/03	09/28/18
KI	Carrel	D498,080	11/09/04	29/186,911	07/24/03	11/09/18
KI	End Panel For A Single Carrel	D498,090	11/09/04	29/186,907	07/24/03	11/09/18
KI	Auditorium Seat	D509,672	09/20/05	29/204,167	04/26/04	09/20/19

4810-4527-7714.1

KI	Table	D517,843	03/28/06	29/207,333	06/12/04	03/28/20
KI	Table	D519,305	04/25/06	29/207,334	06/12/04	04/25/20
KI	Table Leg or Base	D553,883	10/30/07	29/276,401	01/24/07	10/30/21
KI	Table Leg Or Base	D555,946	11/27/07	29/231,861	06/10/05	11/27/21
KI	Desk	D559,579	01/15/08	29/247,287	06/09/06	01/15/22
KI	Seating Furniture	D565,309	04/01/08	29/231,851	06/10/05	04/01/22
KI	Roller Foot For An Article Of Furniture	D565,869	04/08/08	29/249,563	10/12/06	04/08/22
KI	Table Leg	D575,968	09/02/08	29/280,882	06/08/07	09/02/22
KI	Seating Furniture-Patient Chair	D578,782	10/21/08	29/305,957	03/31/08	10/21/08
KI	Chair-closed Arm Guest Chair	D579,217	10/28/08	29/305,960	03/31/08	10/28/22
KI	Chair-Sleepers & Love Seat	D580,664	11/18/08	29/305,962	03/31/08	11/18/22
KI	Chair-Open Arm Guest Chair	D580,676	11/18/08	29/305,963	03/31/08	11/18/22
KI	Table Leg	D580,687	11/18/08	29/317,149	04/23/08	11/18/22
KI	Folding Chair	D582,171	12/09/08	29/305,961	03/31/08	12/09/22
KI	Seating Furniture-Lounge Chair, Closed Arm	D586,131	02/10/09	29/305,958	03/31/08	02/10/23
***	Chair	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	02,10,05		1 22/2 2/30	02,10,25
KI	Chair	D597,758	08/11/09	29/303,284	02/05/08	08/11/23
KI	Casual Lounge Seating	D604,956	12/01/09	29/338,374	06/10/09	12/01/23
KI	Article of Seating Furniture	D609, 026	02/02/10	29/280,881	06/08/07	02/02/24
KI	Table Leg	D613,098	04/06/10	29/338,417	06/11/09	04/06/24
KI	Article of Seating Furniture (Figs. 59-63, 74-	D613,960	04/20/10	29/352,884	12/29/09	04/20/24
	78)	ŕ				
KI	Article of Seating Furniture (Figs. 64-73, 79-	D615,767	05/18/10	29/352,885	12/29/09	05/18/24
	88)					
KI	Article Of Lounge Seating Furniture	D644,048	08/30/11	29/360,637	04/29/10	08/30/25
KI	Student Desk Top – Tripod Desk	D646,916	10/18/11	29/377,758	10/26/10	10/18/25
KI	Tilting and Sliding Surface Assembly for a	5,483,898	01/16/96	08/201,236	02/24/94	02/24/14
	Table					
KI	Durable Patient Chair	5,551,758	09/30/96	08/320,605	10/11/94	11/30/13
KI	Handicapped Accessible Auditorium Seat	5,567,016	10/22/96	08/534,346	09/27/95	09/27/15
KI	Beverage Container Holder for a Folding Chair	5,586,804	12/04/96	08/492,236	06/19/95	06/19/15
KI	System for Mounting One or More Items to the Leg Structure of a Worktable	5,588,376	12/31/96	08/201,465	02/24/94	02/24/14
KI	System for Pivotably Mounting a Seat Between Spaced Supports	5,601,335	02/11/97	08/335,246	11/07/94	11/07/14
KI	Tablet Arm Assembly for a Seating System	5,683,136	11/04/97	08/674,995	07/03/96	01/13/15
	Mounting Assembly for a Chair Back	5,683,142	11/04/97	08/666,259	06/20/96	06/20/16
KI	Flip-Up Electrical and Communication Device	5,709,156	01/20/98	08/475,712	06/07/95	06/07/15
121	For Use in Combination with a Worksurface	3,703,130	01/20/50	00, 170,712	00/01/35	00/07/15
KI	Concerto Seat Mounting System-Steel Design	5,899,531	05/04/99	08/700,293	08/20/96	08/20/16
KI	Conductor Management System	5,934,623	08/10/99	08/937,048	09/24/97	09/24/17
KI	Folding Table Leg Apparatus	5,941,181	08/24/99	08/843,543	04/18/97	04/18/17
KI	Portable Folding Table Incorporating A	5,947,037	09/07/99	09/008,732	01/19/98	01/19/18
***	Lightweight Core	1 -,,,-5,				
KI	Flip-Up Electrical and Communication Device	6,085,667	07/11/00	08/926,099	09/09/97	09/09/17
KI	Knock-Down Panel Partition System	6,115,977	09/12/00	09/151,417	09/11/98	09/11/18
KI	Plastic Chair Base Including Hub with Integral	6,116,555	09/12/00	09/086,915	03/11/98	05/29/18
	Ring and Oppositely Directed Tapers		1	'	·	
KI	Reconfigurable Wall Panel Partition System –	6,131,347	10/17/00	09/393,140	09/09/99	09/11/18
-	Overall Panel System		1		}	
KI	Furniture System – Roomscape	6,167,579	01/02/01	08/472,536	06/07/95	06/07/15
KI	Stationarily-Mounted Seating Structure having	6,179,381	01/30/01	09/229,921	01/13/99	01/13/19
	Electrical and Data Outlet					

	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(222 (()	05/01/01	00/441 227	11/16/99	11/16/19
KI	Folding Roll-Away Table	6,223,661	05/01/01	09/441,237	11/15/99	11/15/19
KI	Tablet Mounting Assm. For a Seating System	6,224,149	05/01/01 02/19/02	09/440,380	08/20/99	08/20/19
KI	Daybed with Pivotable Backrest	6,347,418		09/378,382	09/09/99	09/11/18
KI	Tile and Mounting Arrangement for a Wall	6,397,533	06/04/02	09/392,828	09/09/99	09/11/16
YZT	Panel System	6,415,723	07/09/02	09/322,415	05/28/99	05/28/19
KI	Training Table with Wire Management	6,415,725	08/20/02	09/749,120	12/27/00	06/10/14
KI	Modular Table System with Cable	6,433,100	08/20/02	09/749,120	12/2//00	00/10/14
17.1	Management Arm Height Adjustment Mechanism for a	6,460,932	10/08/02	09/591,326	06/09/00	06/20/20
KI	Chair	0,400,732	10/00/02	05/551,520	00/05/00	00/20/20
KI	Chair and Desk System	6,604,784	08/12/03	09/691,892	10/19/00	10/19/20
KI	Convertible Bed with a Sectional Articulated	6,622,321	09/23/03	10/118,269	04/08/02	08/20/19
KI	Back	0,022,321	03/23/03	10/110,205	0 0 0 . 0 =	
KI	Latch Mechanism For Folding Table	6,644,221	11/11/03	09/769,685	01/25/01	11/16/19
KI	Folding Training Table with Wire Manager	6,647,900	11/18/03	09/972,141	10/05/01	05/29/19
171	Pivotably Mounted to and Between a Pair of	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	Legs					
KI	Power and Distribution System for Beam-	6,683,394	01/27/04	09/421,715	10/20/99	10/20/19
	Mounted Seating					
KI	Moveable and Demountable Wall Panel	6,688,056	02/10/04	10/027,872	12/21/01	12/21/21
	System					
KI	Convertible Seating Furniture – Sleeper Chair	6,739,651	05/25/04	10/374,896	02/25/03	02/25/23
	Mechanism					
KI	Flexible Bar-Type Back Pivot Mounting	6,739,663	05/25/04	10/080,105	02/21/02	02/21/22
_	Arrangement for a Chair					
KI	Seat Mounting System for a Motion Chair	6,739,665	05/25/04	09/998,679	11/30/01	11/30/21
ΚI	Counter Balanced Door System for a Storage	6,779,856	08/24/04	10/080,003	02/21/02	02/21/22
	Cabinet		·			
ΚĬ	Connection Arrangement For Securing Frame	6,848,230	02/01/05	10/316,693	12/11/02	12/11/22
	Members Together in a Wall System		0.4/0.5/0.5	10/465 440	06/10/02	10/10/20
KI	Support For A Computer Keyboard and Mouse	6,874,429	04/05/05	10/465,449	06/19/03	10/19/20
KI	End-Type Glide For An Article of Furniture	6,883,763	04/26/05	10/772,873	02/05/04	10/19/20
KI	Stiffener Construction Having A Snap-On	6,968,661	11/29/05	10/346,629	01/17/03	01/17/23
	Connector For Use With A Wall Panel Shell In					1
	A Wall System	6.070.200	12/27/05	10/766,361	01/28/04	01/28/24
KI	Biased Utility Receptacle Assembly	6,979,209	01/17/06	10/866,576	06/12/04	06/12/24
KI	Seat Slide Assembly	6,986,550	06/27/06	10/866,376	01/31/03	10/24/23
KI	Worksurface Support System with Power and	7,066,097	06/27/06	10/333,993	01/31/03	10/24/23
	Communication Capability and Front and Rear					
IZI	Access Covers	7,106,014	09/12/06	10/820,075	04/07/04	04/07/24
KI	Latch-Type Tile Mounting System	7,178,300	02/20/07	10/260,326	09/30/02	12/05/23
KI	Wire Management Arrangement For A	7,178,300	03/20/07	11/295,029	12/06/05	01/31/23
KI	Furniture Support	1,171,713	03/20/07	11,275,027	12,00,05	1 31,31,23
KI	Variable Configuration Desk System With	7,278,360	10/22/07	10/349,348	01/22/03	12/26/23
KI	Power and Communication Capability	1,270,500	10/22/07	10/3/19,3/10	01,22,00	12,20,20
KI	Fixed Seating Arrangement Having A Swing	7,370,909	05/13/08	10/866,574	06/12/04	06/02/25
l VI	Arm Shroud With A Sliding Shield Member	,,5,,5,,	33, 13, 00			
KI	Quick Crank Adjustable Height Table	7,412,931	08/19/08	10/514,697	11/17/04	05/16/25
KI	Releasable Chair Section Securing Assembly	7,429,084	09/30/08	10/515,200	11/22/04	10/15/25
KI	Pound-In Glide For An Article of Furniture	7,431,249	10/07/08	10/543,131	07/22/05	12/20/25
KI	Reclining And Convertible Seating Furniture	7,475,944	01/13/09	11/355,359	02/16/06	02/16/26
121	With Trendelenburg Feature					
KI	Student Desk	7,571,959	08/11/09	10/598,021	08/16/06	08/16/26
17.1	Demonit Dept.	1 - 2 - 1 - 2				

	7	5.550.0.40	00/05/00	11/070.007	04/06/06	100/00/07
KI	Laptop Computer Bin Assembly For A Worksurface	7,578,243	08/25/09	11/278,896	04/06/06	06/06/27
KI	Chair Shell With Integral Hollow Contoured Support	7,600,820	10/13/09	12/026,151	02/05/08	02/05/28
KI	Convertible Seating Furniture	7,607,180	10/27/09	11/674,779	02/14/07	02/14/27
KI	Sliding Door With Lateral Sealing Movement	7,610,718	11/03/09	11/940,721	11/15/07	11/15/27
KI	Wall-Ceiling Slip Joint Permitting Seismic Induced Movement	7,624,549	12/01/09	11/844,856	08/24/07	12/29/27
KI	Method of Shielding A Swing Arm In A Seating Arrangement Having A Movable Seat	7,703,844	04/27/10	12/115,307	05/05/08	06/16/24
ΚĪ	Footrest Mounting Arrangement For An Article of Furniture	7,708,347	05/04/10	12/352,300	01/12/09	02/16/26
KI	Height Adjustable Vertically Oriented Screen Or The Like	7,789,025	09/07/10	11/937,110	11/08/07	02/01/28
KI	Roller Foot For An Article Of Furniture	7,810,769	10/12/10	11/463,143	08/08/06	01/31/28
KI	Markerboard	7,862,341	01/04/11	11/788,525	04/20/07	01/23/24
KI	Movable Monitor and Keyboard Storage System For A Worksurface	7,922,267	04/12/11	11/837,332	08/10/07	06/30/29
KI	Method Of Designing A Customized Work Area	8,065,623	11/22/11	11/751,442	05/21/07	06/04/30
KI	Grip Latch And Hinge Mechanism For A Flip Table	8,069,795	12/06/11	12/482,602	06/11/09	03/18/30
KI	Monitor Lift Mechanism	8,177,174	05/15/12	12/968,360 (Prov 61/291,162)	12/15/10 (12/30/09)	12/15/30
KI	Panel Tile And Top Cap Retention System	8,215,081	07/10/12	12/693,040 (Prov.61/148,087)	01/25/10 (01/29/09)	07/05/30
KI	Laptop Computer Storage Assembly For A Worksurface	8,250,993	08/28/12	12/642,204	12/18/09	10/18/30
KI	Worksurface Leg Mount			12/272,438 (Prov.60/991,533)	11/17/08 (11/30/07)	
KI	Panel System			12/913,206 (Prov 61/256,036)	10/27/10 (10/29/09)	
KI	Chair With Adjustable Tablet			13/450,635 (Prov 61/478,121)	04/19/12 (04/22/11)	
KI	Chair With Foldable Armrest and Armrest Locking Mechanism			13/472,730	05/16/12	
KI	Media Station Including Technology Backbone and Magnetically Ganged Tables			13/644,277 (Prov 61/546,323)	10/04/12 (10/12/11)	
KI	Tablet Chair			29/390,273	04/22/11	<u> </u>
KI	Tablet Chair With Book Rack			29/393,779	06/09/11	
KI	Lounge Furniture	-		29/411,838	01/26/12	
KI	Wall Panel			29/419,205	04/26/12	
KI	Back Liner Mounting Assembly For Tiltable Chair Back			61/591,048	01/26/12	
KI	Demountable Wall System			61/593,370	02/01/12	